The performance of schools in the November 2018 Aeronautical Engineer Licensure Examination in alphabetical

order as per R.A. 8981 otherwise known as PRC Modernization Act of 2000 Section 7(m) "To monitor the

performance of schools in licensure examinations and publish the results thereof in a newspaper of national
circulation" is as follows:

NOVEMBER 2018 AERONAUTICAL ENGINEER LICENSURE EXAMINATION

PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

SEQ.
NO.

SCHOOL

FIRST TIMERS

REPEATERS

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

CEBU AERONAUTICAL TECHNICAL
SCHOOL

PASSED

17

FAILED

TOTAL

25

% PASSED | PASSED

32.00%

FAILED

TOTAL

3

0.00%

% PASSED| PASSED

FAILED

20

TOTAL

28

% PASSED

28.57%

FEATI UNIVERSITY

HOLY ANGEL UNIVERSITY

MATS COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

54

18

15

13

72

17

69.23%

75.00%

11.76%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

54

21

19

14

75

21

64.29%

72.00%

9.52%

PATTS COLLEGE OF
AERONAUTICS

47

49

96

48.96%

31

34

8.82%

50

80

130

38.46%

PHILIPPINE STATE COLLEGE OF
AERONAUTICS-PASAY

UNIVERSITY OF PERPETUAL HELP
SYSTEM DALTA-LAS PINAS

WCC AERONAUTICAL AND
TECHNOLOGICAL COLLEGE, INC.-

BINALONAN

56

4

15

2

7

6

78.87%

25.00%

66.67%

0

2

2

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

56

21

7

72.73%

25.00%

50.00%

OVERALL TOTAL

182

126

308

59.09%

3

50

I 53 |5.66%

185

176

361

51.25%

XXXXXXXXXXNOTHING FOLLOWS XXXXXXXXXX

Any discrepancy in the report is not intentional on the part of the Commission, but rather due to miscoding of school
codes by the examinees themselves. Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.

POS -1




