The performance of schools in the November 2018 Aeronautical Engineer Licensure Examination in alphabetical order as per R.A. 8981 otherwise known as PRC Modernization Act of 2000 Section 7(m) "To monitor the performance of schools in licensure examinations and publish the results thereof in a newspaper of national circulation" is as follows:

NOVEMBER 2018 AERONAUTICAL ENGINEER LICENSURE EXAMINATION

SEQ. NO.	SCHOOL	FIRST TIMERS				REPEATERS				OVERALL PERFORMANCE			
		PASSED	FAILED	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	TOTAL	% PASSED
1	CEBU AERONAUTICAL TECHNICAL SCHOOL	8	17	25	32.00%	0	3	3	0.00%	8	20	28	28.57%
2	FEATI UNIVERSITY	9	4	13	69.23%	0	1	1	0.00%	9	5	14	64.29%
3	HOLY ANGEL UNIVERSITY	54	18	72	75.00%	0	3	3	0.00%	54	21	75	72.00%
4	MATS COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	2	15	17	11.76%	0	4	4	0.00%	2	19	21	9.52%
5	PATTS COLLEGE OF AERONAUTICS	47	49	96	48.96%	3	31	34	8.82%	50	80	130	38.46%
6	PHILIPPINE STATE COLLEGE OF AERONAUTICS-PASAY	56	15	71	78.87%	0	6	6	0.00%	56	21	77	72.73%
7	UNIVERSITY OF PERPETUAL HELP SYSTEM DALTA-LAS PINAS	2	6	8	25.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	2	6	8	25.00%
8	WCC AERONAUTICAL AND TECHNOLOGICAL COLLEGE, INC BINALONAN	4	2	6	66.67%	0	2	2	0.00%	4	4	8	50.00%
	OVERALL TOTAL	182	126	308	59.09%	3	50	53	5.66%	185	176	361	51.25%

PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

Any discrepancy in the report is not intentional on the part of the Commission, but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves. Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.